501852673 03/14/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Neuro-Code Technologies, LLC	03/13/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Codes of Life, LLC	
Street Address:	117 Bryn Mawr Dr. SE	
City:	Albuquerque	
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO	
Postal Code:	87106	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13225013

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (505)314-1307 **Phone**: 505-314-1310

Email: docketing@olpatentlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: ORTIZ & LOPEZ, PLLC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 4484

Address Line 4: Albuquerque, NEW MEXICO 87196

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1000-2554
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kermit Lopez

Total Attachments: 1

source=2554_Assignment_CODES#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027861 FRAME: 0544 32250° 132250°

Attorney Docket No. 1000-2554 U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/224,013

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION SERIAL NO. 13/225,013 FROM NEURO-CODE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC TO CODES OF LIFE, LLC

The undersigned is the President of Neuro-Code Technologies, LLC to which the following United States patent application entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING SKELETAL MUSCLES BY MEANS OF NEURO-ELECTRICAL CODED SIGNALS

(the "Patent Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"), was previously assigned to Neuro-Code Technologies, LLC, which Patent Application:

was filed as U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/225,013 on September 2, 2011; and claims the benefit under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e) of U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial. No. 61/417,724 filed on November 29, 2010, entitled "System and Method for Controlling Skeletal Muscles by Means of Neuro-Electrical Coded Signals."

Codes of Life, LLC, a New Mexico LLC (Limited Liability Company), on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal representatives ("Codes of Life, LLC"), is entitled to all rights in the Patent Application and the Invention(s), and the full cooperation of the Inventor(s).

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to Codes of Life, LLC from Neuro-Code-Technologies, LLC, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Patent Application and the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed in the Patent; and

- (1) request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Codes of Life, LLC;
- (2) agree that Codes of Life, LLC may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon;
- (3) agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by Codes of Life, LLC; and
- (4) authorize Codes of Life, LLC to subsequently enter the Patent Number on this Assignment, if not already entered above.

Luis M. Ortiz

RECORDED: 03/14/2012

President

Date March 13, 2012

Neuro-Code Technologies, LLC

Sing

PATENT REEL: 027861 FRAME: 0545